



28 East 28th Street New York, NY 10016 Tel: 212-503-3500 Fax: 212-503-3581

Legal Department

January 21, 2000 December 1999

Via Facsimile: (703)308-7124

### RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET - TRADEMARKS

Hon. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231 Attn: Rhonda Nicol

Re:

Recordal of Assignment From: ZDTV, L.L.C.

Into: ZD Inc.

Sir:

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof:

1. Name of conveying party(les):

ZDTV, L.L.C., a Delaware Limited Liability Company;

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

ZD Inc., a Delaware Corporation; 28 East 28th St. New York, New York 10016-7930

3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Effective Date of Assignment: November 1, 1999

4. Trademark application numbers

75/397224 (BOOKSELLER (41)) 75/397243 (BOOKSELLER (42))

5. Please address all correspondence in this matter to:

Andrea Van Kampen, Esc. ZD Inc. 28 East 28<sup>th</sup> Street New York, NY 10016-7930 (212) 503-3571

01/25/2000 TTDN11 00000004 260235 75337224

01 FC:481 40.00 CH 02 FC:482 25.00 CH

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001982 FRAME: 0067

Page 2

Re: Recoi

Recordal of Assignment From: ZDTY, L.L.C.

To: ZD Inc.

75/39**722**4 (BOOKSELLER (41)) 75/397243 (BOOKSELLER (42))

- 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 2
- 7. Total fee enclosed: \$65.00.

Please charge our deposit account No. 26-0235 the sum of \$65.00 to cover the fee for Recordal of Assignment of two (2) trademarks. Please charge any deficiency or credit any overcharge to said Deposit Account.

8. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Andreu Van Kampen

December 1999

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 2

## CERTIFICATE OF FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION

FACSIMILE NUMBER: (703)308-7124 - Assignment Branch

I certify that this correspondence is being sent by facsimile transmission via the above facsimile number to: Hon. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231, Attn: RhondaNicol on December (1999) January 21, 2000

Signature

Phyllis Schoenberg

TRADEMARK REEL: 001982 FRAME: 0068

### Trademark Assignment

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is dated as of November 1, 1999, from ZDTV, L.L.C. ("Assignor"), a Delaware limited liability company, in favor of ZD Inc., a Delaware corporation located at 28 East 28th St., New York, New York 10016-7930 ("Assignee");

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby confirms, sells, transfers and assigns, effective as of November 1, 1999, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark applications listed below ("Trademarks"):

MARK	Class	App. No.	App. Date
BOOKSELLER	<b>4</b> ~	75/397224	November 28, 1997
BOOKSELLER	42	75/397243	November 28, 1997

together with the goodwill of the business, or portion thereof to which the Trademarks pertain. symbolized thereby and the right to sue for past infringement thereof.

Assignor hereby requests and authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America, whose duty it is to issue trademark registrations, to issue the Certificate of Registration, Renewal or Assignment, for any registration, or registration resulting from any application listed above, to Assignee, or its successors, and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

J. Malcolm Morris

Vice President and Secretary

State of New York

County of New York

On this 15th Day of December, 1999, before me, a Notary Public of the State of New York. personally appeared J. Malcolm Morris, to me known and known to me to be a Vice President and Secretary of ZDTV, L.L.C., who signed the foregoing instrument and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

> Notary Public, State of New York No. 015C4953986 Qualified RAD EN ARW

PHYLLIS SCHOENBERG

REEL: 001982 FRAME: 0069

# ZD INC.

# 28 EAST 28<sup>TH</sup> STREET NEW YORK, NY 10016-7930

(212) 503-3636

January 21, 2000

FAX	Date: December , 1999	
	Number of pages including this facsimile cover sheet: 4	
TO:	FROM:	
Hon. Commissioner of Patents	Phyllia Schoenberg	
and Trademurks	ZD Inc.	
Box Assignments	28 E. 28th Street	
Washington, D.C. 20231	New York, N.Y. 10016-7930	
Attn: Rhonda Nicol		
Fax No.: (703) 308-7124	Phone: (212) 503-3636	
	Fax No.: (212) 503-3581	

### Confidentiality Note:

The information contained in this facsimile message is legally privileged and confidential information intended only for the use of the addressee. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copy of this telecopy is strictly prohibited. If you have received this telecopy in error, please immediately notify us by telephone and return the original message to us at the address above via the United States Postal Service. We will relimburse any costs you incur in notifying us and returning the message to us. Thank you.

(\*\*Please confirm receipt of this fax via telecopier)

**RECORDED: 01/21/2000** 

Enclosed is Applicant's Request for Recordal of Assignment from ZDTV, L.L.C. to ZD Inc. 75/397224 (BOOKSELLER (41)), 75/397243 (BOOKSELLER (42))

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001982 FRAME: 0070